

GAHC040017252025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/45/2025

Keshov Karmakar
Son of Late Tulsi Karmakar, resident of Milan Thirta Nagar Village, near
Doomdooma College, PO Rupai Sading, PS Doomdooma, Tinsukia District, Assam.

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Legal Aid Counsel, Jimgam Jini

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 23.06.2026
(K. Ete, J.)

On the prayer of Mr. J. Jini, learned Legal aid Counsel for the
appellant, let this matter be listed on **02.07.2026**.

Ms T. Jini, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State is
present.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant